of succession certificate under section 372 of Indian Succession Act for the below
mentioned debts and securtites left by the deceased namely Late Sh. Krishan Lal
Gupta S/o Late Sh. Mansa Ram R o H. No. 98, W.No. 16, Dina Nagar Udhampur
J&K UT who died on 27/09/2021.

Rs.1,73,327/- ( Rupees One Lakh, Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred
and Twenty Seven only) lying in the istrument of FDR bearing No. 044713000615
and an amount of Rs. 93,679/- ( Rupees Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred and
Seventy Nine only) in FDR No. 044714002253 maintained in the ICCI Bank Ltd.
Br Office Udhampur.

Now, if anybody has objection against this petition he/she/they may appear
in this court either in person or through an advocate on or before 15-12-2021.
Otherwise the application will be dealt under law and no objections will be